Mayor Lowe presented a resolution in reference to authorizing and directing the Mayor and 
City Manager to sign a contract with Warr Grading Contractor, LLC to make site improvements to 
Moon Lake at Idle Hour Park in an amount not to exceed Two million, one hundred eighteen 
thousand, one hundred forty-four dollars ($2,118,144.00). 

RESOLUTION NO 2025-209 

Councilmember Gordy moved to approve the resolution, which motion was seconded by 
Councilmember Bailey Upon said motion being put to a vote, the following vote was recorded: 
YEAS: Councilmember Day, Green, Bailey, Gordy, and Mayor Lowe.